FRONT SHOCKS ASSEMBLY

ﬁ,\, 85152

85098

.

85153

REAR SHOCKS ASSEMBLY

«,\ 85152

85044

85100

ﬁSﬁ]e\\\ii

#3070
85153

A-12



FRONT/REAR DIFF BOX ASSEMBLY

6\ 85082
< 85063

85108

85063

CENTRE DIFF BOX ASSEMBLY

85062

\QQ 85082
85187

B3036

85063

83015

83108
85063

85208




| ENGINE ASSEMBLY
B5137

0 POOOS GO 21 engine w/glow plug
& OR
9 b—" PO0OT VX 21 engine wiglow plug

85158

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

85160

A-14




e al \ RADIO TRAY AND BATTERY BOX

f»

’:j;/)ilir-~“hfﬂﬁ7
83061 95102
45121
85137

CENTRE DIFF AND BRAKE ASSEMBLY ?sms

A-15



LIDSS— rLISS

0058 9L0SR

SI0LR

Oross

th:mw

6918
Q1<

LO1EH

ANTHNEASSY NOISNAdSNS INO¥

A-16



FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

8514
_n (\;cﬁ.

85134 8515 e §5185 85006
/ 85071 85069

#5093
_qu \.( ..
851 _a\)\\

- \m;c 85133y A
P 18t [ ogniney, 4 A

5103
85043 85093 85169 S 83119

85155
,/r 83011

85185

xm::\@.

85063

85050

85077 85079

A-17



1. Install the Side Guards, Centre Ditf Assembly and Front/Rear Braces to the chassis.

And attach the exhaust Pipe holder,

H5084

\ g

85137 85137 B5175




3. Install the steering arm assembly to the chassis with screws and attach the steering arm.

85008
85074
8512l & f;‘aml
sirM }Q H;,&
8501 85080 $5067 ¥5121
0 — e Steering Link An
85080 85066 cering Li m -

85074

STEERING ASSEMBLY

4. Install the [ront suspension assembly to the chassis with screws and attach the front
center drive shafi(the short one). And then attach the steering link arms to the steering
knuckles(85018) on both sides with screws and nuts.

A-19



5. Install the rear suspension assembly to ensure free suspension arm movement and
attach the rear center drive shafi(the long one).

6. Install the engine assembly to the chassis with screws and screw spacers properly
to make sure the clutch bell and spur gear works smoothly. And attach the exhaust
pipe end to the engine exhaust pipe holder(85064) with M4 grub screw(85198).

A-20




7.Install the fuel tank to the chassis with screws, link the fuel lines from the fuel tank
to the engine and exhaust pipe, and guide the fuel lines guide onto the fuel tank.

&

-

85137

8. Install the premounted tyres set and tighten with wheel nuts. Mount the precut
polycarbonate body onto the chassis body mounts and use body c¢lips(85034) (o fix the
baody.

A-21



SHELXP Ulg _.Ba.?uﬁmu Uyl F1v0d
L/ Buloey juos £09-9
Wiy | Butesg 102y rLay-d

_EodpQixgremang. 91998

S04 P9 ZIN MEIG 909298

CXEN MBS cOne-gs

UDD Y50IR 100N

5TiX2'6| Buy 0, BE00-UO

210y Bul.0, £200°40

§L° 1%L Butl O, SEO0HO

21001 6ul.0:  PIDOEO

82'92' |2 104 §o0g Sjjom] DLOD-HO
DI 104 10| T0DY I8aany FO00-HO
: §lxzBug.c,  1000-EC

{22/50dz Bl doug Buld =), Loom0S
apaen UK 110309

jeas apoaN UibY 010209

SNG4 WNUILINGY 1IBUSOM AGONS (97 £002-09
- eddnAdangleny  GO0Z 09

PRG OUSEM Aldans 1Bny {00209
Ao msuDs S| | Z00E-09

. wsbumegmenaiog 008109 T 5
BEGE | 125 8y UDIS .1, 001e-8E L
MEos seusnipy dojs siomul 900282 PLOO-NO eI . mi!...! So-pozZTT
) (egiisiaiionl vop2-8Z = |nizaz 38.%! 20E0MZ —m T
[2piis] Avog WO JoisingiD 100Z°82 ey 1 - £0L0iT -
[Bpug] 154 Msia|dwos) o|amaquos 0002Z-82 L = r s
T lesAmeduiosioiging  ooziaz  O00c 96 ® 1 el .p.mngm_.ﬂu_ B oozoriz—ei- S =
BEGT'Iz/odiam00I08y  poolgz 0 HOOCFHO By = 4 .
825212 101 poy BulicBLUGD  0090-8Z e $002-82
1008 o poSHmUKD. 240010 42 4 Q 520040 - g
801 IND POSH JBDUIAD 14 D0ITRE “L002-09  gooz- 1 “.\.umllhﬂ
de ies Meidwos 18PUIAS |7, S0ZE- (2 % - L go0z-09 ¥ bodpdondl =1 e )
g ucita sAeRIS IBPUIAD 12 2012712 > e 0100-HO -1 0040-bZ— 7By
Boislapean BB £002- (2 e iy Z00z-09
{98}y g Wity ¢ Jousnuois 0080- 12 010Z-09 _ : 4 :
1210 as0umID  0080° 12 520080 915€-88 |-n_u lb.. 4
(g 0l Jausom wicay wng Z0E0-1Z L0209
(Ll ol Jsysom Wooy Wing eoee iz

12 103 LWoOH Wng 0070-12

¥00(8 10 POSH ISEUIMD 20010+ 12

anig Q10N POBH BpUAs  1W0010:1Z
NOILdTMOS3d ON WELI QTGS INONI 0D

1SIMTS1YVdB®M3IA d3A0TdX3 die @

A-22



VRX-2 Nitro Buggy Parts

85005- Center Drive

Shaft F/R 2P

85013-Brake Cam 2P

8502 1-Fuel Tank [25¢c

&

85022-Chassis Plate

85023-FEngine Mount
Sel

1]

I
L

85009-Radio Tray

$5024-Cluteh Bell 14T lp
$5207-Cluteh Rell 14T 1p
Powder Metallurgy

R3026-Switch Switch
Cover 2P

85033-Battery Receiver
Box

e

85035-Flywheel

85038-Side Guard Set

/4

R3045-Clutch Shoes &
Springs

el

85047-Airfilter Assembly

9,

%,

85048-Air Filter Sponge 2P

e®

85053-Fuel Line

85061 -Fuel Filter, Trans-
ponder Mount, Fuel Line
Mount Set

85064-Exhaust Pipe Set

o

85087-Clutch nut wishim 2P

0
@

85088-Silicone Exhaust
Coupler

85089-Tuped Exhaust Pipe

S3097-Manifold

{85 104-Fuel line guide set

U

85105-Pressare fitting set 2P

44

85106- Fuel 1ank spring




VRX-2 Nitro

Buggy Parts

B85158-Manifold Spring
and Fix Plate

85160-Fuel Tank Post Sel

85161-Disc Brake Sets

-
/

85164-Servo Linkage Set

|&
e %
El »e
g e

85 168-Steering Plate
Bushing 4P

<

©Co
O ¢

R5182-Cap Head Hex.
Mechanical Screws 3*10 6P

I
M|

85183-Ball head self Tapping
screw set 2*24mm 6P

TTTI

85186-Washer 6%3,1%0.5

o0 O
o0 O

85190-Washer 6*2.6%0.5 6P

o0 0O
o0 O

HOO011-3kg/em Throtile
Servo Unit

85197-Battery Case

85199-Throttle Serve Horns

W

A-24



VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

§5076-Shock End/Sway
Bar Ball 6pes

Q00
000

£3077-Sway Sar Mount
Bali Stud bsets

PP

LLe

83078-Pivot Ball Ser 4P

N gf’g
g;, .

85079-Pivot Ball Nut Set 4P

.@ .@
.@ .Gv

85080-5teering Bellerank
Bushing 4p

00
o0

85081-Shock O-Ring Ser 8P

0000
0000

83082-Diff Case O-Ring
Set bP

000
000

85084-Front Chassis Brace

85085-Rear Chassis Brace

/.

83090 Serva Saver Assembly

85091 -Antenna Tube 4P

=

85093-3mm Lockmut sct 6P

@990
Q9O

R3094-4mm Locknut set 8P

".’r’

#J

&_
(&‘ )

)

o

fﬂ"“_f‘"’"
r" ,r

,‘
T r’“-

85096-Ball End Set

&

85098-Front Shoek Shaft
and Piston Set 2P

85099-Steering Plate
Bushing 2P

85100-Rear Shock Shaft
and Miston Se1 2P

..//

85101-Front Shock Spring Set
2p

85 102-Rear Shock Spring Set
a3

85 103-Wheelhub Pin
Se1 2P

85107-Upper Wing Mount Set

RS108-DifY bevel gear pin 3P

85118-Cap head screw set
I*14mm 8P

Trrt
et

83119-Cap head scre set
3*l6mm 6P

It
It

B-16

A-25



VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

85121-Button Head Scw
sdt 3% 12mm (10)

TT1T1
TTTT1

85124-Button head screw
set 4%40mm 4P

[Tl

85125-Flat head screw set
3% 0mm 5P

TTTT1

85128-Flat head screw set
4* | 0mm 4P

TTTI

85129-Flat Head Self
Tapping Screw Set 4¥18mm
12P

TTTIT1
TTTTTT

85132-Set screws 3*3mm

12p
o608
66606
06008

85133-Sct screws 4* 10mm
4P

SO0 00

85134-Set screw s 3*4mm

G860
CRIRY

85137-Flat Head Self
Tapping Screw Set 3* [0mm

TTTTT
ITTITT

85140-Flat Head Serew Set
4%26mm 4P

[

§5143-Button Head Self
Tapping screw set 3*1 2mm

4p

TTTT

85144-Ring Self Tapping
Screw Set 3*8mm 4P

TTTT

85 152-Front/rear Shock
Cap with Bladder Set

44

85153-Shock Ball End, Ball,
Cup set

%
-4

85154-Difl. Gasket sets

aQ

ip

B5155-Wheel Nut Set 2P

85156-Buggy body mount 21

N '\\

85157-Chassis Brace
Mount

B5139-Gearbox Housing Set

85162-Suspension Holders

85163-Radio Tray Post

85165-Front Upper Outside
Pins 2pes+ Front/rear Lower
Outside Pins _ 2sets

B5166-Spacers for Rear
Lower Outside Pins 8P

0000
6000

B3167-Spacers tor Front
Upper/lower Outside Pins
8P

elelelel
0000

B-15

A-26




VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

85121-Button Head Scw
sdt 3% 12mm (10)

TT1T1
TTTT1

85124-Button head screw
set 4%40mm 4P

[Tl

85125-Flat head screw set
3% 0mm 5P

TTTT1

85128-Flat head screw set
4* | 0mm 4P

TTTI

85129-Flat Head Self
Tapping Screw Set 4¥18mm
12P

TTTIT1
TTTTTT

85132-Set screws 3*3mm

12p
o608
66606
06008

85133-Sct screws 4* 10mm
4P

SO0 00

85134-Set screw s 3*4mm

G860
CRIRY

85137-Flat Head Self
Tapping Screw Set 3* [0mm

TTTTT
ITTITT

85140-Flat Head Serew Set
4%26mm 4P

[

§5143-Button Head Self
Tapping screw set 3*1 2mm

4p

TTTT

85144-Ring Self Tapping
Screw Set 3*8mm 4P

TTTT

85 152-Front/rear Shock
Cap with Bladder Set

44

85153-Shock Ball End, Ball,
Cup set

%
-4

85154-Difl. Gasket sets

aQ

ip

B5155-Wheel Nut Set 2P

85156-Buggy body mount 21

N '\\

85157-Chassis Brace
Mount

B5139-Gearbox Housing Set

85162-Suspension Holders

85163-Radio Tray Post

85165-Front Upper Outside
Pins 2pes+ Front/rear Lower
Outside Pins _ 2sets

B5166-Spacers for Rear
Lower Outside Pins 8P

0000
6000

B3167-Spacers tor Front
Upper/lower Outside Pins
8P

elelelel
0000

B-15

A-26




VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

%5037 Buggy Tail Wing

85039-Rear Hub Carrier
Set 2p

83040-Front Bumper

8504 -Rear Lower
Suspension Arms. 2P

2

85042-Front Upper
Suspensiom Arms 2P

&5

B3043-Rear Upper arm set

7
&= ¢

§5044-Shock Tension Shims

OOOO

ok Sam® doon

OOO0

Thigk: Ko ® dpas

§¥5()46-Pre-Mounted Tires 2pes

09

85049-Fromt Sway Bar

R3050-Rear Sway, Bar

83057-Steering Servo
Linkage

85058-Wing mounts 2P

83059-Wing Mounts Posts

85062-Differential Case
+Set Scew

”‘Zs

85063-Bearings  16%8*%5
8P

85065-Servo Saver Shafi 2P

83066-Bellerank Set

4

85067-Steering Link Set

2F ’
'S

83068-F/R Diff, Outdrive
o

85069-Fuel Tank Mount

Grommets
0% ©

85070-Shock Boot 2P

7

£5071-Shock Mount Studs

&S L
&S L

83073-Rear Upper Arm
Outer Ball 6pes

000
000

§5074-Steenng Linkage Ball
Studs Gpes

DO
DO

B-13

A-28



VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

ITT1
ITT1

[T11

85169-ball bearings R5170-E~clips 2.0 10P BS|71-E-Clip3.0 0P 85172-Flat Head Hex.
8pcs 16°8%5 6pes o Tapping Screws 3*16
10*5%4 2pes ﬂﬂ A ] I I I
-~ -~
(el R ? nl
~ - ” [
- ') ”
\./ = nﬁ L) "%
oo '
85173-I'lat Head Hex. 85174-Flat Head Hex. §5173-Button Head Hex. 85176-Button Head Hex.
Tapping Screws 4*11 8P | Tapping Screws 4%35 4P

Tapping Screws 3*10

TTITT
TTTTT

8p

Tapping Screws 4* 14

TTTT
TTTT

8P

R5177-Cap Head Hex.

it
It

Mechanical Screws 4%10 8P

&3178-Button Head Self
Mechanical screw sel
4%10mm 8P

TTTT
TTTT

85179-Button Head Hex.
Tapping Screws 3%135

ITITI
TTTTT

8P

85180-Cap Head Hex.
Mechanical Screws 3*18 6P

I
I

85181-Cap Head Hex.
Mechanical Screws 3*18 6P|

Il
I

85184-Cap Head Hex.
Mechanical Screws 3*12 6P

TTT1
TTTI

85185-Cap Head Hex.

it
Mt

Mechanical Screws 3*23 6P| 5p

85187-Washer 17%6.1%0.3

o000
(oo >

85188-Washer 7.8%3.070.3
6P

o000
o000

85189-Washer 11#3.1%0.5
6P

OO0
VOO

85192-Steering Servo Horns

HOO67-6kg/c Throttle
Servo Unit

85195-Zip Ties

/

85190-Steering Linkage Bal
Studs 6pes

B3198-Set screws 4%4mm

6oF 2

G860
RIRY

85200-Rear Outer Susp. Pin

P

B-12

A-29



VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

85201-Sway bar fix plate 4P

%%
)

85203-Front Shock body
2P

85204-Rear Shock body 2P

RO027-VRX-2 Printed body
(Blue)

RO028-VRX-2 Printed body
(Black)

R0O029-VRX-2 Printed body
(Yellow)

ROO31-VRX-2 Printed body
(Flame Blue)

RO032-VRX-2 Clear body

85205-Reinforce Plate
Iset

<

85211 -Reinforce Plate

lset

Q)
—_—
——— ————

85202-Engine screw
spacer 4P

A-30




VRX-2 (E) Common Parts

85901-Centre Differentials
Plate(Carbon Fibre)

83902-Front Top Plate
{ Carbon Fibre)

A

85903-Radio Plate
{Carbon Fibre)

85904-Rear Shock Plate(AL

VRX—Z(E) VRX—2(E) VRX—2 (B
£35905-Front Shock Plate 85909-Front Chassis Brace | 85912-Rear Chassis Brace | 85913-Centre Diff,
(Al (AL) (AL) | Mount 2P
VRX-2(E) } /rm VRX—2(E)

85915-Rear Hub Carrier
Set p

VRX—-2(E)

85916-Front Upper

Suspension Arms 2P

%

VRX—2Z(E)

85917-Front Lower
Suspension Arms 2P

Ep

VRX—2(E)

85918-Rear Lower
Suspension Arms 2P

RX—210E)

§5922-Rear Universal
Jaint Shafts 2P

VRX-21{E)

83923-Rear Universal
Joint Shafts 2P

VRX=2 (E)

83924-Rear Universal

Joint Shafts 2P
VRX—2 (E)

85025 -Steering Knuckles
(L/R)

VRX=2 (E}

B-10

A-31



VRX-2E Buggy Parts

gh2h2-lpper plave 1P 85284-Motor mounts 1P | 85287-Pinion Gear

BoZ84-Battery tray P B5265-Motor heatsink [P 85256-Chassis plate 1P

o n §

drive shat't Ipc 1“"'
85286 Hoop and loop 2p | 83261-ZTW Brushless | BB28B-ESC Post

Spesd control 807 lpe

oo 1]

B-9

13T

3P

R5257

§a264
idrive

Button head screw
setl Gk ap

TTT
TTT

Front center
ghuft 1P

—

85289-Front center 5285-Receiver box 8a262-Arushless motorlP 8526011, 1V3250mAH Lipo |
battery paek

?’\-



85015 ‘

85187
85062

/

ﬂ’\fl‘lh
85208

85108

85085

85261

B-8

B5259

85094
gs157 0513~ ot
85185 ° 85107
85124 ""'“‘-\ 97 - 156 \
T e
- 351?5 ¥
85174 =< TS~ gs037
55205——
J
85152 85179
3515 35019
Ed 85063
85044 .
il 85003 —
85102 o ~ — 85107
// 7 ==85176
85175 / / = 85176
85162 s
85077 BEH f/,\\asm?
85078 85050 85175 85003
85015(Center) 5 B5260(255)
85068(Front&Rear) /" gsz84
/ 85286

/

QS

S g5175(310)
T~p5285
~~HO014RX

85254

BHIRT 85257




EXPLODED VIEW

85155

85093 85103,
85175 85189 o antee “?\
85211 85071 B5171  B5042  ~ \ \_5
2| / 85201 85165 \ o :
e s x _/.& R’ 5501
7 asian 85080 o A
B5049 ' Z; 85071 & 85079
85180 .
85140 # / AL AN
467 M 1;;/ \ \& sso18
- / 2\, 85134 B5169
85152 s 85076 85150 4 /
o N gsie —
li_J ~ B5171 85078
85093 85002 — o 11
85101 / 85008 _ ) =l
\ asoru 85007 / S R 85138 .
B5165 LR e N 85162
—f—eszos &
,=——"* 85081
{ | _ 85171 gmi60
? :.. —_— 85159
85076 — & & 85153 85174
85143
1%
9.4 85175
o514 =— a1
85252 — 3 Spa e =
- ~ \b
s
85163 Hpo11 /? \ 85121 <
85102 S
ssre6 o087 85074

B-7




